

उत्तर प्रदेश UTTAR PRADESH

FA 208167

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Manish Singh, son of Shri S.K.D. Singh, Director of SKD Academy 2D7HS-1,Vrindavan Yojna, Raibareilly Road, Lucknow, U.P. aged about 46 years resident of 1/19 A Viram Khand, Gomtinagar, Lucknow-226010 (U.P.), am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at New Delhi.
- 2. That, SKD Academy 2D/HS-1, Vrindavan Yojna, Raibareilly Road, Lucknow-U.P. is in possession of land as per the following descriptions:-

Total Area (in Sq. Mts.) : 5000 Sq. Mts.

Built up Area (in Sq. Mts) : 4050 Sq. Mts.

Address : 2D/HS-1, Vrindavan Yojna,

Raibareilly Road, Lucknow

Bounded by

North : 18 M Wide Road

South : SKD Academy School

East : Institution Plot-2D/INS-1 & 2D/INS-2

West : 30 M Wide Road

Registered in the office of : Sub-registrar, Lucknow

3. That, the land is on perpetual deed dated 14.03.2016 for 30 (thirty) years

4. That, the land is free from all encumbrances.

Manh Swaper

- 5. That, the land is exclusively, meant for naming the educational institution and the permission of the competent authority U.P. Awas Vikas Parishad, Lucknow to this effect has been obtained vide letter No. 569/I-IV dated 12.04.2012 & the copy thereof is enclosed.
- That, the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity institution other than the Teacher Education Programme.
- 7. That, the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.
- 8. I do, hereby swear that my declaration under Paras 1 to 7 are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false. I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Signature

Name of the Applicant

Address

Manish Singh 1/19-A, Viram Khand

Gomtinagar.

Lucknow-226010

Uttar Pradesh

Date: 18-11-2019